South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:25:46 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0241 (Rat #0042, Act #0029 of 2021) General Bill, By Young
Summary: Military tuition rates

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-112-50, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO THE DEFINITION OF "COVERED INDIVIDUAL" FOR THE PURPOSES OF TUITION RATES FOR MILITARY
PERSONNEL AND THEIR DEPENDENTS, SO AS TO ELIMINATE THE REQUIREMENT THAT A VETERAN OR
DEPENDENT ENROLL IN A PUBLIC INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION WITHIN THREE YEARS OF THE VETERAN'S
DISCHARGE IN ORDER TO RECEIVE EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE. - ratified title

12/09/20
12/09/20
01/12/21
01/12/21
03/10/21
03/16/21
03/16/21
03/17/21
03/18/21
03/18/21
04/22/21
04/28/21
04/28/21
04/29/21
05/06/21
05/04/21
05/13/21
05/13/21

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Education

Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 7)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 14)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 10)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 23)
Read second time (House Journal-page 26)

Roll call Yeas-117 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 5)

Signed By Governor

Ratified R 42

Effective date 05/06/21

Act No. 29

Page 1 of 1



