

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0241 (Rat #0042, Act #0029 of 2021) General Bill, By Young

Summary: Military tuition rates

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-112-50, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF "COVERED INDIVIDUAL" FOR THE PURPOSES OF TUITION RATES FOR MILITARY PERSONNEL AND THEIR DEPENDENTS, SO AS TO ELIMINATE THE REQUIREMENT THAT A VETERAN OR DEPENDENT ENROLL IN A PUBLIC INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION WITHIN THREE YEARS OF THE VETERAN'S DISCHARGE IN ORDER TO RECEIVE EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE. - ratified title

12/09/20	Senate	Prefiled
12/09/20	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/12/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time
01/12/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
03/10/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 7)
03/16/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/16/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/17/21	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/18/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
03/18/21	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 10)
04/22/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 23)
04/28/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 26)
04/28/21	House	Roll call Yeas-117 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)
04/29/21	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 5)
05/06/21		Signed By Governor
05/04/21		Ratified R 42
05/13/21		Effective date 05/06/21
05/13/21		Act No. 29